
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03Z011 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2003
CONTRACT NO :006618 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Jun 26 2003
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1946
HWY :SR 291 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 291
LONG LAKE
 UNSTABLE SLOPE REPAIR
03Z011

L R L CONSTRUCTION CO. LASST CONSTRUCTION LLC JOHNSON WESTERN GUNITE COMPANY
7165 FAIRVIEW ROAD 608 NE 138TH 940 DOOLITTLE DRIVE
97141

PROJECT : TILLAMOOK   OR  971410432 VANCOUVER   WA  986827152 SAN LEANDRO   CA  945771021

COUNTY(S) :STEVENS CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100044 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100469 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100040

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/17/2003
16:27

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 12.99 % 89.27 % 12.99 %
20,000.00 2,300.00 33,500.00 15,800.00 20,000.00 2,300.0017,700.00

GRADING
2  PAVEMENT PROTECTION

L.S. 20.00 % 170.25 % 700.00 %
1,200.00 200.00 2,702.50 1,702.50 8,000.00 7,000.001,000.00

240.0000
3  SLOPE SCALING

40.0000 CRHR -4.00 % 172.9600 -30.82 % 300.0000 20.00 %
9,600.00 -400.00 6,918.40 -3,081.60 12,000.00 2,000.00

250.0000
10,000.00

12.7500
4  DEBRIS REMOVAL INCLUDING HAUL

100.0000 C.Y. -63.57 % 17.3000 -50.57 % 25.0000 -28.57 %
1,275.00 -2,225.00 1,730.00 -1,770.00 2,500.00 -1,000.00

35.0000
3,500.00

TRAFFIC

800.0000
5  TEMPORARY BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 3

1.0000 EACH -15.79 % 632.3800 -33.43 % 300.0000 -68.42 %
800.00 -150.00 632.38 -317.62 300.00 -650.00

950.0000
950.00

1,500.0000
6  TEMPORARY BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL

1.0000 EACH -25.00 % 1,686.3600 -15.68 % 300.0000 -85.00 %
1,500.00 -500.00 1,686.36 -313.64 300.00 -1,700.00

2,000.0000
2,000.00

15.0000
7 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

891.0000 L.F. 114.29 % 8.8700 26.71 % 20.0000 185.71 %
13,365.00 7,128.00 7,903.17 1,666.17 17,820.00 11,583.00

7.0000
6,237.00

2,200.0000
8 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

2.0000 EACH -37.14 % 1,581.1000 -54.83 % 1,000.0000 -71.43 %
4,400.00 -2,600.00 3,162.20 -3,837.80 2,000.00 -5,000.00

3,500.0000
7,000.00

5.0000
9 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

200.0000 HR -16.67 % 4.9900 -16.83 % 2.0000 -66.67 %
1,000.00 -200.00 998.00 -202.00 400.00 -800.00

6.0000
1,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03Z011 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2003
CONTRACT NO :006618 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Jun 26 2003
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1946
HWY :SR 291 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 291
LONG LAKE
 UNSTABLE SLOPE REPAIR
03Z011

L R L CONSTRUCTION CO. LASST CONSTRUCTION LLC JOHNSON WESTERN GUNITE COMPANY
7165 FAIRVIEW ROAD 608 NE 138TH 940 DOOLITTLE DRIVE
97141

PROJECT : TILLAMOOK   OR  971410432 VANCOUVER   WA  986827152 SAN LEANDRO   CA  945771021

COUNTY(S) :STEVENS CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100044 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100469 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100040

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/17/2003
16:27

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC
10 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

L.S. 200.00 % 440.50 % 700.00 %
1,500.00 1,000.00 2,702.50 2,202.50 4,000.00 3,500.00500.00

50.0000
11 TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE

32.0000 DAY 0.00 % 41.0800 -17.84 % 100.0000 100.00 %
1,600.00 0.00 1,314.56 -285.44 3,200.00 1,600.00

50.0000
1,600.00

39.6000
12 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

400.0000 HR 20.00 % 36.6100 10.94 % 50.0000 51.52 %
15,840.00 2,640.00 14,644.00 1,444.00 20,000.00 6,800.00

33.0000
13,200.00

35.2000
13 TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

800.0000 HR 10.00 % 35.6200 11.31 % 40.0000 25.00 %
28,160.00 2,560.00 28,496.00 2,896.00 32,000.00 6,400.00

32.0000
25,600.00

12.0000
14 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

160.0000 S.F. 140.00 % 6.8100 36.20 % 5.0000 0.00 %
1,920.00 1,120.00 1,089.60 289.60 800.00 0.00

5.0000
800.00

OTHER ITEMS

39.0000
15  TYPE 1 ROCK DOWEL

565.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 49.5000 -23.85 % 45.0000 -30.77 %
22,035.00 -14,690.00 27,967.50 -8,757.50 25,425.00 -11,300.00

65.0000
36,725.00

41.0000
16  POST-TENSIONED ROCK BOLT

875.0000 L.F. -45.33 % 58.5000 -22.00 % 55.0000 -26.67 %
35,875.00 -29,750.00 51,187.50 -14,437.50 48,125.00 -17,500.00

75.0000
65,625.00

17 ROADSIDE CLEANUP
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00
18 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
5.00 5.00 5.005.00

19 MINOR CHANGE
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03Z011 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2003
CONTRACT NO :006618 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Jun 26 2003
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1946
HWY :SR 291 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 291
LONG LAKE
 UNSTABLE SLOPE REPAIR
03Z011

L R L CONSTRUCTION CO. LASST CONSTRUCTION LLC JOHNSON WESTERN GUNITE COMPANY
7165 FAIRVIEW ROAD 608 NE 138TH 940 DOOLITTLE DRIVE
97141

PROJECT : TILLAMOOK   OR  971410432 VANCOUVER   WA  986827152 SAN LEANDRO   CA  945771021

COUNTY(S) :STEVENS CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100044 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100469 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100040

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/17/2003
16:27

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
20 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 0.00 % -40.00 % 0.00 %
1,000.00 0.00 600.00 -400.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

$162,074.00 -17.16% $188,238.67 -3.78% $198,874.00 1.65%$195,641.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$198,874.00$162,074.00 $188,238.67BASE TOTAL -17.16% -3.78% 1.65%$195,641.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03Z011 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2003
CONTRACT NO :006618 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Jun 26 2003
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1946
HWY :SR 291 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 291
LONG LAKE
 UNSTABLE SLOPE REPAIR
03Z011

GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE
98801-1530

PROJECT : WENATCHEE   WA  988070598

COUNTY(S) :STEVENS CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/17/2003
16:27

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 15.30 %
20,408.00 2,708.0017,700.00

GRADING
2  PAVEMENT PROTECTION

L.S. 1,400.00 %
15,000.00 14,000.001,000.00

275.0000
3  SLOPE SCALING

40.0000 CRHR 10.00 %
11,000.00 1,000.00

250.0000
10,000.00

40.0000
4  DEBRIS REMOVAL INCLUDING HAUL

100.0000 C.Y. 14.29 %
4,000.00 500.00

35.0000
3,500.00

TRAFFIC

750.0000
5  TEMPORARY BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 3

1.0000 EACH -21.05 %
750.00 -200.00

950.0000
950.00

2,000.0000
6  TEMPORARY BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL

1.0000 EACH 0.00 %
2,000.00 0.00

2,000.0000
2,000.00

10.0000
7 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

891.0000 L.F. 42.86 %
8,910.00 2,673.00

7.0000
6,237.00

2,000.0000
8 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

2.0000 EACH -42.86 %
4,000.00 -3,000.00

3,500.0000
7,000.00

6.0000
9 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

200.0000 HR 0.00 %
1,200.00 0.00

6.0000
1,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03Z011 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2003
CONTRACT NO :006618 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Jun 26 2003
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1946
HWY :SR 291 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 291
LONG LAKE
 UNSTABLE SLOPE REPAIR
03Z011

GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE
98801-1530

PROJECT : WENATCHEE   WA  988070598

COUNTY(S) :STEVENS CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/17/2003
16:27

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC
10 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

L.S. 300.00 %
2,000.00 1,500.00500.00

40.0000
11 TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE

32.0000 DAY -20.00 %
1,280.00 -320.00

50.0000
1,600.00

35.0000
12 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

400.0000 HR 6.06 %
14,000.00 800.00

33.0000
13,200.00

35.0000
13 TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

800.0000 HR 9.38 %
28,000.00 2,400.00

32.0000
25,600.00

8.0000
14 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

160.0000 S.F. 60.00 %
1,280.00 480.00

5.0000
800.00

OTHER ITEMS

85.0000
15  TYPE 1 ROCK DOWEL

565.0000 L.F. 30.77 %
48,025.00 11,300.00

65.0000
36,725.00

85.0000
16  POST-TENSIONED ROCK BOLT

875.0000 L.F. 13.33 %
74,375.00 8,750.00

75.0000
65,625.00

17 ROADSIDE CLEANUP
EST. 0.00 %

1,000.001,000.00
18 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 %
5.005.00

19 MINOR CHANGE
CALC 0.00 %

-1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03Z011 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2003
CONTRACT NO :006618 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Jun 26 2003
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1946
HWY :SR 291 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 291
LONG LAKE
 UNSTABLE SLOPE REPAIR
03Z011

GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE
98801-1530

PROJECT : WENATCHEE   WA  988070598

COUNTY(S) :STEVENS CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/17/2003
16:27

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
20 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -50.00 %
500.00 -500.001,000.00

$237,732.00 21.51%$195,641.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$237,732.00BASE TOTAL 21.51%$195,641.00


